3

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2017 048330

2017 AUG -3 AM 9: 43

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

Mortgagor's Name and Address JOSEPH M BUCCI		V	Return to:						
JONI M BUCCI		PEOPLES BANK SB	PEOPLES BANK SB						
1010 E JOLIET STREET CROWN POINT, IN 46307		9204 COLUMBIA AVENUE	9204 COLUMBIA AVENUE						
		MUNSTER, INDIANA 46321	MUNSTER, INDIANA 46321						
	("Mortgagor" whether one or more)	("Mortgagee")							
Mortgagor, for valuable consideration given by Mortgagee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby agree that the certain Mortgage dated Julius 100 ment of the Recorder of LAKE County, INDIANA the las Receipt No. 2007053499er! (herein the "Mortgage"), is hereby amended as follows:									
1. X Note Modification, Renewal, Replacement or Extension. The promissory note referenced in paragraph 1.1 on page 1 of the Mortgage in the original principal amount of \$ 258,400.00 and dated JUNE 28, 2007, (herein the "Note") has been modified as follows:									
1.	original principal amount of \$\frac{172,431.09}{shall secure the payment of the Replacement of thereof, and all interest, attorney fees, and consubstitution for and not in discharge of the index.	(the "Replacement Note Note, and any renewal, extension, modern the collection with respect thereto.	"). Mortgagor agrees that the Mortgage diffication, refinancing or replacement						
1.:	unpaid balance of principal and accrued but un	Extension. The maturity date of the Note has been extended to THNE 29, 2032, on which date the entire unpaid balance of principal and accrued but unpaid interest shall be due and payable without notice or demand. Mortgagor agrees that the Mortgage shall secure the payment of the Note as extended.							
1.:	Renewal. The line of credit commitment evidenced by the Note has been renewed for a day								
1.4	1.4. Modification. The Note has been modified as follows:								
	Mortgagor agrees that the Mortgage shall secur		AMOUNT S 25 CCC CASH CHARGE CHECK # 120 30 OVERAGE COPY CLERK 48						

2.		Additional Indebtedness Secured by Mortgage. In addition to the obligations referred to in the Mortgage it shall also secure payment of that certain promissory note executed by					
	,		· ·	dated			
	with all advance	es made from time to time	me thereunder, and any an nd costs of collection with			, together nd extensions	
3.	Additional	Modification. The M	fortgage is further modifie	d as follows:			
,	3.1. Modifi	ication to Existing Mo	ortgage Provision. 🗌 Pa	agraph of the Mo	ortgage is amended to	provide as follows:	
		• . •				•	
- , ;:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::			Docume	nt is			
	3.2. Addition	on of Additional Marty	gage Provision. The follow	wing provision is adde	ed to the Mortgage as p	paragraph:	
		This 1	Document is th	e property o	f		
		th	e Lake County	Recorder!			
	3.3. Deletio	on of Mortgage Provisi	ion. Paragraph	is hereby deleted fro	om the Mortgage,	,	
4	Miscellaneous.	The Mortgagor further	er agrees as follows RS				
	A . ,		ions of the Mortgage not enain in full force and effect				
	В.		ndment Agreement shell in of the State of Indiana.	sh respects be govern	ned by and construed in	n accordance with	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	C.	This Mortgage Amen and assigns of the Mo	ndment Agreement shall b ortgagor.	e binding upon the res	pective heirs, successo	ors, administrators	
EVECT	TED and deliver	A in I also County Indi	liana this 29TH day of _	JUNE	2017		
EXECU	1 ED and deriver	ed in Lake County, Indi	iana this day of		·,		
e e	· Bra	1/2	. (2 B	100	
JOSEP	H M BUCCI	<u> </u>		JONY M BUCCI			
					· 		

[To be used with individual mortgagor(s)] STATE OF INDIANA) SS: LAKE COUNTY) ACKNOWLEDGMENT Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State personally appeared JOSEPH M BUCCI & JONI M BUCCI and acknowledged the execution of the above and foregoing Mortgage Modification Agreement this 29TH day of JUNE 2017 Notary Public, County, Indiana Residing in ommission E T have taken reasonable care to redact I affirm, under the pena each Social Security number unless required by law. TRACI WITTKAMP, COMMERCIAL LOAN PROCESSOR This instrument was prepared by: PEOPLES BANK SB, 9204 COLUMBIA AVENUE, MUNSTER, IN 46321

SP-10092

1 11 2 5